
2025 Clery Fire Log  

On-Campus Student Housing 

University Police Department  

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 

 
Call/Case #  Date/Time 

Reported 

Date/Time 

Occurred  

Location Nature of the Fire 

25002815 
 

3/4/25 

1646 

3/4/25 

1646 

Lucio Hall Napkin set on fire 

25004302 4/1/25 

2022 

4/1/25 

2022 

Mesquite Village 
West 

Cooking fire 

There have been 2 fires reported in on-campus student housing facilities in 2025.  

 


